TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM334199

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Aftermarket Group, Inc.		03/03/2015	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeTrust Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 Woodfin Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704423	RINEHART
Registration Number:	3949153	RINEHART
Registration Number:	2690834	RINEHART RACING
Registration Number:	4645842	TRUST THE NAME. TRUST THE PIPE. LEGENDAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853678

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Sofia Jeong, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	245800.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Jeong
SIGNATURE:	/sofia jeong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4



NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Commercial Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2015 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among The Aftermarket Group, Inc. ("Grantor"), MOTO Group, LLC and HomeTrust Bank, N.A. as Lender, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application or trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Page Follows]

24879362v1

The undersigned have executed this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks as of March 3, 2015.

Very truly yours,

THE AFTERMARKET GROUP, INC.,

as a Grantor

Name: Jusoil HowiField

Title: PRESIDENT

Schedule 1

Patents and Patent Applications

U.S. design patent registration for "Baffle" issued on November 2, 2011 (Patent No. D626481), including all inventions and improvements thereon.

24879362v1

Schedule 2

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

U.S. federal trademarks and common law rights to "RINEHART" (Reg. No. 2704423), "RINEHART" (Reg. No. 3949153), "RINEHART RACING" (Reg. No. 2690834) and "TRUST THE NAME. TRUST THE PIPE. LEGENDARY REPUTATION OF PROVEN PERFORMANCE" (Reg. No. 4645842).

24879362v1

RECORDED: 03/05/2015